
Horsford C of E VA Primary School - Parent Planner – Autumn Term 1 - 2018  
  

Week?  Date?  What?  Who?  When?  Where?  

Week 1:   Monday 10th Sept      

Week 2:   Monday 17th Sept  PTA AGM All parents interested in being part of the PTA 6.45pm Mill Lane 

Week 3:  Monday 24th Sept  HHS Science Fair Year 6 children Morning Mill Lane 

 Monday 24th Sept Bethany and 
Benjamin Road 
Safety 

Reception children Afternoon Holt Road 

 Monday 24th Sept Tag Rugby Selected KS2 children – letter to follow 12:50-2:50pm Hellesdon High 

 Monday 24th Sept Shakespeare 
Workshop 

Selected Year 5 children – letter to follow 1:30-4pm Norwich 
Playhouse 

 Tuesday 25th Sept Skillforce starts Selected Y5 children – letters have been given out Pm – until 4pm Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 26th 
Sept 

School photographer All children to have single and sibling photos taken 
today – parents may bring their children to Holt 
Road at 8.30am to have sibling photos taken if 
they are on different sites. 

Holt Road – am 
Mill Lane – pm 
 

Both sites 

 Wednesday 26th 
Sept 

Stay & Play session Reception children and parents 1.30-3.05pm Holt Road 

 Friday 28th Sept Macmillan Coffee 
Morning 

More info to follow TBC TBC 

Week 4:  Monday 1st Oct      

 Tuesday 2nd Oct Stay & Play session Reception children and parents 1.30-3.05pm Holt Road 

 Wednesday 3rd Oct The Hobbit 
Performance 

Years 1-6 (Year 1 and 2 children will need to be 
dropped at Mill Lane today for registration at 
8.55am) 

9.30am  Mill Lane 

 Friday 5th Oct League Cross 
Country Race 

For children in KS2 selected to run for our 
school – letter to follow for those chosen 

Afternoon Sprowston Junior 

Week 5:  Monday 8th Oct      

 Mon 8th – Thurs 11th  Level 2 Cycling 
Proficiency Course 

Year 6 children – we have enough spaces for 12 
children to take part – the children have already 
been given the form. We will need two adult 
volunteers for the road sessions – please see Mrs 
Clarke if you can help. 

1:15pm – 3pm 
for the four 
afternoons 

1st session on the 
playground, 2nd 
3rd and 4th 
sessions on the 
road 



 Monday 8th Oct Level 1 Cycling 
Proficiency Course 

Year 4 children – we have enough spaces for 24 
children to take part – the children have all 
received a form 

Morning Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 9th Oct Whole School 
Harvest Festival 

Reverend Margaret to lead a whole school 
worship for Harvest. We welcome food 
donations leading up to this festival celebration. 

10.15am Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 10th Oct Level 1 Cycling 
Proficiency Course 

Year 4 children – we have enough spaces for 
24 children to take part – the children have all 
received a form 

Morning  Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 10th Oct Rocksteady Band 
workshops 

Children in Reception to Year 3 to be given a 
chance to experience a Rocksteady Band 
workshop 

Afternoon Holt Road 

 Wednesday 10th Oct  Stay & Play session Reception children and parents 1.30-3.05pm Holt Road 

 Thursday 11th Oct Seatbelt Safety 
Presentation 

Year 3 and 4 children Morning Mill Lane 

Week 6:  Monday 15th Oct & 
Wednesday 17th  Oct 

Assertive Mentoring 
Parents’ Evenings 

All parents invited to attend to talk to their 
child’s teacher about their learning – letter to 
follow for you to book your slot/s 

3.30-6pm Holt Road 

 Tuesday 16th Oct & 
Wednesday 17th  Oct 

Assertive Mentoring 
Parents’ Evenings 

All parents invited to attend to talk to their 
child’s teacher about their learning – letter to 
follow for you to book your slot/s 

3.30-6pm Holt Road 

 Monday 15th Oct Prayer Spaces with 
Rev Margaret 

Children in years R-2 Morning Holt Road 

 Tuesday 16th Oct Prayer Spaces with 
Rev Margaret 

Children in years 3-6 Morning Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 16th Oct Stay & Play session Reception children and parents 1.30-3.05pm Holt Road 

 Wednesday 17th Oct Flu Vaccinations Years 1, 2, 3 and 4 Morning Both sites 

 Wednesday 17th Oct Non Uniform Day All children (£1 per child, £1.50 per family) All day Both sites 

 Wednesday 17th Oct BREAK UP FOR HALF TERM 

 Thursday 18th 
October & Friday 
19th October 

SCHOOL CLOSED 

 Monday 22nd Oct – 
Friday 26th Oct  

HALF TERM 



Horsford C of E VA Primary School - Parent Planner – Autumn Term 2 - 2018 

  

Week?  Date?  What?  Who?  When?  Where?  

Week 7:  Monday 29th Oct  BACK TO SCHOOL: READING WEEK – WW1 THEME 

 Tuesday 30th Oct Shakespeare 
Rehearsal 

Selected Year 5 children 1:30-5pm Norwich Playhouse 

 Tuesday 30th Oct Shakespeare 
Performance 

Selected Year 5 children: parents invited to watch 7pm Norwich Playhouse 

 Wednesday 31st Oct New to Reception Visit Parents & children starting Reception 2019 – by 
appointment only, please contact the Holt Road office 

9:30am & 2pm Holt Road 

 Wednesday 31st Oct Phonics information 
session 

For parents from reception – Year 2, however all 
parents across the primary school are welcome if they 
feel it would be beneficial to them. 

9am and 3.15pm Holt Road 

Week 8:  Monday 5th Nov          

 Tuesday 6th Nov House Cross Country 
event 

Year 3-6 children – parents invited to watch and cheer 
on 

9:30am Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 6th Nov House Cross Country 
event 

Year R-2 children – parents invited to watch and cheer 
on 

2:30pm Holt Road 

  Wednesday 7th Nov  New to Reception Visit   Parents & children starting Reception 2019 - by 
appointment only, please contact the Holt Road office 

9.30am & 
2pm  

Holt Road  

 Weds 7th – Fri 9th Nov Kingswood 
Residential 

Year 6 children Weds - Fri Overstrand Hall 

 Friday 9th Nov PTA Pamper and 
Shop Night 

All parents 6:30 – 9:30pm Mill Lane 

Week 
10:  

Monday 12th – Friday 
16th Nov 

ANTI-BULLYING WEEK 

 Monday 12th Nov Athletics Festival Selected children from Year 3-6 – letter to follow 1:15 – 3pm Hellesdon High 

 Tuesday 13th Nov Anti-bullying parent 
information evening 

All parents 6.30pm Mill Lane 

  Wednesday 14th Nov  New to Reception Visit   Parents & children starting Reception 2019 - by 
appointment only, please contact the Holt Road office 

9.30am & 
2pm  

Holt Road  

 Wednesday 14th Nov Nebula Tag Rugby 
Competition 

Selected children from Year 3 and Year 4 – letter to 
follow 

Morning 
for 3/4 and 
Afternoon 
for 5/6 

TBC 

 Friday 16th Nov Cluster Cross Country 
League event 

Selected children from Year 3-6 – letter to follow Afternoon Falcon Junior    

  Friday 16th Nov  How Hill Meeting  Parents of children in Year 2  3.30pm  Holt Road  



 Friday 16th Nov Children In Need – 
non uniform day 

Whole school – Children to bring a £1 donation which 
will be sent to Children In Need – more details to 
follow 

All day Both sites 

Week 
11:  

Monday 19th Nov      

 Friday 23rd Nov Multiskills Festival Year 2 children 9:45-11:45am Hellesdon High 

Week 
12:  

Monday 26th Nov         

 Friday 30th Nov Christmas Fayre All children and parents invited – parents may collect 
Holt Road children from school at 2.15pm to visit the 
fayre 

2.30 – 4pm Mill Lane 

Week 
13:  

Monday 3rd Dec   Church Visit Year 3 and 4 – Advent Morning Horsford Church 

 Wednesday 5th Dec School disco Year 3-6 children 6-8pm Mill Lane 

 Friday 7th Dec HHS German Market Year 6 children Morning Hellesdon High 

 Friday 7th Dec School Disco Year R-2 children – children can choose which disco 
to attend 

4.30-6pm 
6-7.30pm 

Holt Road 

Week 
14:  

Monday 10th Dec  Year 3/4 Christmas 
Performance 

Year 3 and 4 parents invited – letter to follow 2pm and 6pm Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 11th Dec Year 5 and 6 Carol 
Service 

Year 5 and 6 children: their parents are invited to 
attend  

11am Horsford Church 

  Wednesday 12th Dec  Reception Christmas 
Performance 

Reception parents invited – letter to follow 9.30am and 2pm Holt Road 

 Friday 14th Dec Christmas Service Whole school with Reverend Margaret 10:15 – 11:15am Mill Lane 

Week 
15: 

Monday 17th Dec Christmas Carol 
Service led by 
Reverend Margaret  

All children & parents/families are invited to attend 4-5pm Horsford Church  

 Tuesday 18th Dec Christmas themed non 
uniform day 

All children - £1 per child, £1.50 per family All day Both sites 

 Tuesday 18th Dec BREAK UP FOR CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

  Wednesday 19th Dec -  
Wednesday 2nd Jan  

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS 

  

    


